

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 23-393 Name: Presidio Network Solutions, LLC

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 8/3/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/22/2023 Final action: 8/22/2023

Title: a. Authorize the Chief Information Officer to execute an Agreement with Presidio Networked Solutions

Group, LLC, a re-seller of technology goods and services, incorporating the terms of the existing Master Technology Agreement with The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS), to purchase technology solutions, products, and services, effective upon signatures by authorized representatives of both

Parties through March 23, 2027, in an amount not to exceed \$6,000,000; and

b. Authorize the Chief Information Officer or his designee to sign order forms and such documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC for the

purchase of technology products and services; and

c. Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Chief Information Officer of

Information Technology; and

d. Authorize the Chief Information Officer to sign one (1) future renewal or amendment to this Agreement, extending the term by five years and the option to sign two (2) one-year extensions.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Revised Board Report, 3. Presidio Network Solutions LLC Agreement, 4.

Completed Board Order Item No. 58

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/22/2023	1	Board of Supervisors		